Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Geltex Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		06/25/2003	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Genzyme Corporation	
Street Address:	500 Kendall Street	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02142	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76449948	CHOLESTAGEL
Serial Number:	76284224	D-COR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)872-5415

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: linda.leontie@genzyme.com

Correspondent Name: Genzyme Corporation - Legal Department

Address Line 1: 15 Pleasant Street Connector

Address Line 4: Framingham, MASSACHUSETTS 01701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Linda Leontie

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Page 1#page1.tif source=Assignment Page 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002831 FRAME: 0589

900007321

7644994

CH \$65.00



JUNE 26, 2003

LINDA LEONTIE
15 PLEASANT STREET CONNECTOR
FRAMINGHAM, MA 01757

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

90000736A

900000736A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/25/2003

REEL/FRAME: 002674/0443

NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: MERGER

ASSIGNOR:

GELTEX PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

DOC DATE: 03/27/2003

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

GENZYME CORPORATION ONE KENDALL SQUARE CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02139

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: CORPORATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76284224

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 07/11/2001

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: D-COR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76449948

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 09/16/2002

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: CHOLESTAGEL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

06/25/03 WED 23:0**†RADEMARK**²⁹] 2002

REEL: 002831 FRAME: 0590

002674/0443 PAGE 2

FILING DATE: 10/24/1994 APPLICATION NUMBER: 74590044

ISSUE DATE: 06/04/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1978935

MARK: RENAGEL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75113555 FILING DATE: 06/04/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2111388 ISSUE DATE: 11/04/1997

MARK: GELTEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

LAZENA MARTIN, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS